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AVP Series Single-Phase AC Voltage Regulator Module
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Features

Ordering Options

AVP series is a single-phase AC solid-state relay, which integrates phase shift trigger circuit, resistance absorption circuit and 
silicon scr. By adjusting the control signal, changing the voltage on the resistance load to adjust the output power. Can be 
widely used in lighting equipment lighting adjustment, civil industrial heating temperature control and motor speed control, 
plastic suction machine and other occasions.

▪  Precystor phase shift output, wide adjustment range, good linearity.
▪  Built-in resistance capacity absorption loop, surge absorption protec-
tion is more reliable.
▪  International standardized installation size.
▪  The LED indicates the working status.
▪  Epoxy resin glue, corrosion resistance, explosive resistance
▪  The ame retardant housing is equipped with safety shield
▪  Enter 4-20 mA is optional.
▪  Output is 240VAC, and 380VAC is optional.

AVP 10 G V24

AVP Series Load Current Control Voltage Output Voltage
10: 10Amps
25: 25Amps
40: 40Amps
60: 60Amps
80: 80Amps
100:100Amps
120:120Amps

G:  4-20mA 24: 0-240VAC
38: 0-380VAC

Single-Phase AC Voltage
Regulator Module

Product Selection

Control
Voltage
 

Output 
Voltage
 
 4-20mA

4-20mA

0-240VAC

0-380VAC

Rated Operational Current

AVP10GV24

10Amps

AVP10GV38

AVP25GV24

AVP25GV38

AVP40GV24

AVP40GV38

AVP60GV24

AVP60GV38

AVP80GV24

AVP80GV38

25Amps 40Amps 60Amps 80Amps

AVP100GV24

AVP100GV38

100Amps

AVP120GV24

AVP120GV38

120Amps
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Specifications

Specification Limits

10

0.05 to 10

0-240VAC or 0-380VAC

4-20mA 

50mA

2VAC

5mA

2500Vrms

2500Vrms

-30 to 80ºC

1000MΩ(500VDC)

≤10ms

≤45-65Hz

25

0.05 to 25

40

0.1 to 40

60

0.1 to 60

80

0.1 to 80

100

0.1 to 100

120

0.1 to 120

Parameter

Load Current

Load Current Range

Control Voltage

Load Voltage  Regulation Range

Minimum On-current

Maximum On-state Voltage Drop

Maximum Off-state Current

On-off Time

Working Frequency

Insulation resistance

Dielectric Strength, Input to Output 

Dielectric Strength, Input/Output to Base

Ambient Operating Temperature Range

Unit

Amps

Arms

mA/V

V

mA

Vrms

mA

ms

Hz

MΩ

Vrms

Vrms

ºC

Output/Proportional Control Features

Thermal Derating Curve
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4-20mA Current Control
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Important Notice
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1. The product manufacturers have made great efforts on the product quality and reliability of the product, but the semiconductor power devices used in the solid state relay, such as 
the selection or improper use, will still lead to irreparable damage. In addition, due to the power grid voltage fluctuation (usually ± 10%) and the difference in inductive resistance and 
tolerance resistance, a certain safety factor must be considered in the selection. Column: The long-term working current of electric heating shall not exceed 60% of the rated nominal 
value of SSR current, and the working current of motor shall not exceed the rated nominal value of 1 / 7 SSR.
2. In the long-term working current of 5A, the supporting radiator must be installed, and the working temperature of the radiator bottom plate shall not exceed 80�. If the ambient 
temperature is too high, air cooling must be adopted to accelerate the air flow to obtain better heat dissipation effect.
3. In order to ensure the close contact between the solid relay and the surface of the radiator to achieve a more ideal heat dissipation effect, our company provides a special thermal 
conductive film or special thermal conductive grease according to different current levels. During the installation, please place the thermal conductive film parallel between the 
bottom plate of the solid relay and the contact surface of the radiator and tighten the installation screws; for the thermal conductive grease, please apply the appropriate thermal 
conductive grease on the solid relay floor, and fastening the fixed screws.
4. When the module is fastened to the surface of the radiator, use M4 screw and spring washer, and tighten it with 4-6 Nm torque. After 3 hours of use, tighten it once with the same 
torque.
5. The recommended tightening torque of M4 screws at control end is 0.8-1 Nm, and the M5 screws at load end is 1.9-2.1Nm.
6, the storage of solid state relay should be moisture-proof, wet proof, avoid rain, falling and violent collision. It should be stored in a ventilated, dry, noncorrosive gas environment, 
and the environmental humidity requirement must be less than 80%.
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Dimensions

Unit：mm
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2 M4

2 M5

25,4

4,7

59
,4

47
,6

Ø4,7

28

29
,1

16
,3

3
44,5 (±0,3)
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